FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Wednesday, May 22, 2024

CONTACT: Karina Rivera, Alameda Alliance for Health 510-499-3419 krivera@alamedaalliance.org



ALAMEDA ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH ANNOUNCES NEW BOARD MEMBER

Tosan O. Boyo was appointed to the Alameda County Hospital Seat.

Alameda, CA – Alameda Alliance for Health (Alliance), the local health plan that administers access to health services for over 400,000 Alameda County residents, announced today that Mr. Tosan Boyo has been appointed to the Alliance Board of Governors. The board is the governing body of the Alliance and consists of 19 board members who represent specific stakeholder groups including physicians, community health clinics, local safety net agencies, and Alliance consumers.

"As a long-time health care leader dedicated to eliminating health disparities, Mr. Boyo will provide a valuable perspective to our Board of Governors," said Matthew Woodruff, Alliance CEO. "I am confident that he will help the Alliance move our mission and vision forward to achieve optimal health and well-being for our members and larger community."

Mr. Boyo is President of Sutter Health's East Bay Market and oversees 6 Hospitals, 15 Ambulatory Centers and 4 Surgery Centers with 10,000 staff and physicians that provide care to 500,000 patients across Alameda, Contra Costa and Solano Counties.

Mr. Boyo previously served as the Chief Operating Officer of San Francisco General Hospital (SFGH) – the City's only Level 1 Trauma Center, Psychiatric Emergency Center and largest Primary Care Center. During the pandemic, he served as the Chief of Operations for the City's COVID-19 Command Center. Prior to his roles at SFGH, Mr. Boyo led the Ambulatory Network of San Mateo Medical Center. Mr. Boyo is a Board-Certified Fellow in Healthcare Management and was the first graduate of Montclair's Master of Public Health Program.

"I am deeply honored to join the Alameda Alliance Board of Governors. This appointment provides a unique opportunity to improve patient access and eliminate health disparities within Alameda County. I'm looking forward to serving and addressing the needs of the most diverse county in the U.S." said Mr. Boyo, newly appointed Alliance Board Member.

To learn more about the Alliance, visit us at <u>http://alamedaalliance.org/</u>.

About Alameda Alliance for Health

Alameda Alliance for Health (Alliance) is a local, public, not-for-profit managed care health plan committed to making high quality health care services accessible and affordable to Alameda County residents. Established in 1996, the Alliance was created by and for Alameda County residents. The Alliance Board of Governors, leadership staff, and provider network reflect the county's cultural and linguistic diversity. The Alliance provides health care coverage to over 400,000 low-income children and adults through National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) accredited Medi-Cal and Alliance Group Care programs.